From: <u>Certificate of Insurance</u>

To: <u>Allen Perry</u>; <u>Certificate of Insurance</u>

Subject: FW: Shamrock Pool Services Certificate of Insurance

Date: Tuesday, April 23, 2024 12:52:58 PM

Attachments: <u>image001.png</u>

GL COI - City of Hollywood.pdf Auto COI - City of Hollywood.pdf

PA B003158 11.pdf

Acceptable x2

From: Allen Perry <APERRY@hollywoodfl.org> Sent: Tuesday, April 23, 2024 10:19 AM

To: Certificate of Insurance <COI@hollywoodfl.org> **Subject:** Shamrock Pool Services Certificate of Insurance

Greetings,

Please see the updated COI & Auto for Shamrock Pool Services

This Vendor does repairs on the Water Fountains in Arts Park and Charnow Park

They have a Blanket PO at this current moment that is attached

Is the COI & Auto acceptable?

Allen Perry

Accounting Specialist City of Hollywood CRA

Office: 954-924-2980



From: Kimberly Kelly < <u>kim@shamrockpoolservices.com</u>>

Sent: Tuesday, April 23, 2024 10:02 AM **To:** Allen Perry < APERRY@hollywoodfl.org>

Subject: Re: Updated COI

Good morning Allen,

Attached, please find our updated COIs for your records. Please let me know if you need anything

additional.

Thanks!

Kimberly Kelly



1401 South State Road 7, Suite B-6 North Lauderdale, FL 33068 Tel 954-972-9648 • Fax 954-972-9436 www.shamrockpoolservices.com

CONFIDENTIAL NOTIFICATION: This communication and any attachments is confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient of this message, or believe you have received this communication in error, please do not print, copy, disseminate or otherwise use any of this communication or any of the information contained herein. Also please notify the sender immediately, that you have received this e-mail in error and delete the copy you received.

On Mon, Apr 22, 2024 at 4:06 PM Allen Perry < APERRY@hollywoodfl.org > wrote:

Thank You!

Allen Perry
Accounting Specialist
City of Hollywood CRA
Office: 954-924-2980



From: Kimberly Kelly < <u>kim@shamrockpoolservices.com</u>>

Sent: Monday, April 22, 2024 3:21 PM **To:** Allen Perry < APERRY@hollywoodfl.org>

Subject: Re: Updated COI

Hi Allen,

I have submitted the requests with my agents and will provide ASAP.

Kimberly Kelly



1401 South State Road 7, Suite B-6 North Lauderdale, FL 33068 Tel 954-972-9648 • Fax 954-972-9436 www.shamrockpoolservices.com

CONFIDENTIAL NOTIFICATION: This communication and any attachments is confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient of this message, or believe you have received this communication in error, please do not print, copy, disseminate or otherwise use any of this communication or any of the information contained herein. Also please notify the sender immediately, that you have received this e-mail in error and delete the copy you received.

On Mon, Apr 22, 2024 at 2:37 PM Allen Perry < APERRY@hollywoodfl.org > wrote:



Hi Kim,

Can I have an updated COI with the City of Hollywood named additional insured on GL & Auto

Please fill out Certificate Holder as below.

Best Regards,

Allen Perry
Accounting Specialist
City of Hollywood CRA
Office: 954-924-2980



From: Certificate of Insurance < COI@hollywoodfl.org>

Sent: Monday, April 22, 2024 11:41 AM

To: Allen Perry < APERRY@hollywoodfl.org>; Certificate of Insurance < COI@hollywoodfl.org>

Subject: FW: Scaff-Tech Updated COI

Acceptable

For future reference:

1. City of Hollywood must be the certificate holder per the following format:

City of Hollywood (nothing else on this line) Hollywood CRA 1948 Harrison Street Hollywood, FL 33020

Thanks

Allew Perry
Accounting Specialist
City of Hollywood CRA
Office: 954-924-2980



CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Allen Perry

Accounting Specialist - CRA Hollywood Community Redevelopment Agency

Hollywood, FL 33020 Office: 954-924-2980

E-mail: <u>APERRY@hollywoodfl.org</u>



Notice: Florida has a broad public records law. All correspondence sent to the City of Hollywood via e-mail may be subject to disclosure as a matter of public record.